

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## PRESS CONTACT:

Trevor Wilson +1 408 840 7185 Trevor.Wilson@GilroyGardens.org

## STATEMENT FROM Gilroy Gardens Family Theme Park

*Gilroy, CA (March 28, 2025)* - The Gilroy Gardens Board of Directors has granted Garlic Festival Association conditional approval for the use of the South County Grove, a separately gated area on park property as the location for this year's festival.

We remain optimistic that the Garlic Festival Association will work diligently towards meeting all the conditions in the conditional approval.

The Gilroy Garlic Festival will be a separately ticketed event, independently managed by the festival team, with attendees entering directly through the South County Grove entrance. Guests visiting Gilroy Gardens will not have access to the festival, and there will be no joint or cross-promotional ticketing options between the two events.

For more information about the Gilroy Garlic Festival, including event details and ticketing, please visit their website.

###